507179140 03/15/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7225986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DIGISIGHT TECHNOLOGIES, INC	01/08/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL, BUILDING 170
Internal Address:	THIRD FLOOR, MAIN QUAD, P.O. BOX 20386
City:	STANFORD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94305-2038

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16920314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)461-4433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504614433

Email: svdocketing@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2445 FABER PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STAN1501CON3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON WARREN
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Warren/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_DS-to-Stnfrd#page1.tif source=Assignment_DS-to-Stnfrd#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0560

507179140

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

SG Docket No.:

12118 et al.

This Assignment of Patent Applications is between:

DigiSight Technologies, Inc., of 3 Portola Road, Suite A, Portola Valley, CA, 94028-7800,

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and

The Board of Trustees of The Leland Stanford Junior University, having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building 5, Third Floor, Palo Alto, California, 94306-2100, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent applications:

PCT/US2012/060627, filed October 17, 2012, titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ANALYSIS OF VISUAL FUNCTION USING A MOBILE DEVICE WITH DISPLAY";

PCT/US2013/053609, filed August 5, 2013, titled "METAMORPHOPSIA TESTING AND RELATED METHODS";

US 61/964,281, filed December 30, 2013, titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING DISTANCE BETWEEN AN OBJECT AND A PHOTOCAMERA";

US 14/352,571, filed April 17, 2014, titled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING ANALYSIS OF VISUAL FUNCTION USING A MOBILE DEVICE WITH DISPLAY"; and

US 62/093,362, filed December 17, 2014, titled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MEASURING DISTANCE BETWEEN AN OBJECT AND A PHOTOCAMERA".

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered by said Assignor (all collectively hereinafter termed "said inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, Assignor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Assignor to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said inventions: (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said inventions pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said inventions in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed an each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

4

SG Docket No.:

12118 et al.

- Said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Assignor shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of the said applications; (e) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said inventions and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contest, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Assignor in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.
- The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Assignor, his heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- Said Assignor hereby warrants and represents that he has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

SIGNED by ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 03/15/2022

Print Name:	Doug Foster		
Title:	CEO 1A		
Signature:	- OF		
Date:	January 8, 2015		
SIGNED by ASSIC	GNEE:		
Print Name:	Katharine Ku		
Title:	Director, Technology Licensing		
Signature:	Katharine Ku		
Date:	Director, Technology Licensing January	8,	2015

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 059273 FRAME: 0562